505246138 12/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5292917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONELL WITTERN LOEPPERT	12/01/2018
CAREY SCOTT LOEPPERT	12/01/2018
CARL JOHAN LIDEN	10/31/2018
DANIEL SNYDER	10/31/2018
NICHOLAS BURROWS	10/31/2018
ELIOT RESHETAR-JOST	10/31/2018
FELIX DE VOSS	10/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOJI INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1926 S. CLARKSON STREET
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)200-8861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7203009412

Email: stan@sjgaalpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: STANLEY J. GRADISAR
Address Line 1: 1182 THATCH CIRCLE

Address Line 4: CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO 80109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8332-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY J. GRADISAR
SIGNATURE:	/STANLEY J GRADISAR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 047822 FRAME: 0264

505246138

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = Assignment_Signed_8332\text{-}1\#page1.tif$

source=Assignment_Signed_8332-1#page2.tif

source=Assignment_Signed_8332-1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047822 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,	for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged,
We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto	tot good and variable Comments
SOII Incorporate xi	the entire circle title and
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Colorado as intenest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to	Assignce, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and
Storage Container	or and Chorley Y Gradient
Attorney of Law, 1.1.C and then on	potential of the said inventions he issued to said Assignee. Its successors, assigns and legal aren for said inventions he issued to said Assignee. Its successors, assigns and legal aren for said inventions he issued to said Assignee. Its successors, assigns and legal aren for said inventions he issued to said Assignee. Its successors, assigns and legal
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said As to necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintains	ssignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may ng patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said tipees.
We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its auccessors, as gatem or other from of protection for said inventions filed by it o Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any conve- ted to the property of the property of the protection from the	signs and legal representatives or northness. It is the fact that the first mathematical convention for the rises, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the finemational Convention for the rises, the benefit of the right of the mathematical for the substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of the right of
We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be does which may be required in any country for any purpose and mor- benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Con-	sed a full legal and fermal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document e particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or numines to claim the aforesaid resulting which may henceforth be substituted for it.
We hereby authorize Stanley I. Gradisar, Reg. No. 42,598, autor	mey for Assignee, to insert the fitting than this serial minutes that the test and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned such application a serial number, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned such application a serial number.
We coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and le contribrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as	gal representatives, that the rights and property matern coverages are bereits expressed.
IN WITNESS WHIREOF, we have becomic signed our names	on the day and year set forth below.
Nada	10/31 - 2018 DATE
Investor's Signature	
And Johan Lifett Inventor's Printed Name	13/31/18
Inventor's Signature	DATE / /
Deniel Stryder Inventor's Printed Norge	10/31/18
Inventor's Signature	
Nicholas Burrows Inventor's Printed Name	on State of A
<u>UMA</u>	DATE
Inventor's Signature Fliot Reshetar-Just	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	DATE

Page 1 of 1

Felix de Voss Inventor's Printed Name

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.	the polyment of the contract of
We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good a and do hereby self, assign and transfer unto	nd valuable consideration, receipt of which is berety expressly acknowledged,
SOH beorprosted	the stirt show with the
a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Colorado as Assignee interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to	and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and
Storage Container	and the Victorian
Attorney At Law LLC and then on ser forth therein, and any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, divisionals all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be grant of said Letters Patent. We request that may and all Letters Patent for	stified as Attorney Docket No. <u>\$332-1</u> , in the law offices of Stanley I. Gradisan Serial No. <u>29/672,585</u> , and the invention(s) and improvement(s) and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and need therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions aid inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal
We spree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assigned bu	a its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful naths, and do all acts which may for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said
Assignce, its successors, assigns manifered representations and empower the said Assignce, its successors, assigns and patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which the protection of Industrial Property as amended for the firm its.	legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the the may heaceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of
We become consent that a conv of this assignment shall be deemed a full	egal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document ofy in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid tich may henceforth be substituted for it.
benefit of the right of priority provided by the anti-	this into the first operation of this
We hereby authorize Stanley I. Gradisar, Rog. No. 42,598, autorize for A	ssignee, to insert the filing date and serial number into the first paragraph of this I.S. Patent and Trademark Office has assigned such application a serial number.
assignment, after the application for context these there are lovel percent	ematives, that the rights and property herein conveyed on free and clear of any massed.
We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and regarded concumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein experiences.	pressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereumo signed our names on the do	y and year set forth below.
PAT	
Inventor's Signature	•
Carl Johan Liden Inventor's Primed Name	
DAT	£
inventor's Signature	•
Daniel Sayder Inventor's Printed Name	
Nicholes Barrows Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature DA	B.
Eliot Reshetat-Jost Invento : Primed Name	0/24/2018
Inventor's Signature DA	TE.
Felix de Voes Inventor's Printed Name	

Page 1 of 1

	12-1-18
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jonell Wittern Loeppert Inventor's Printed Name	12-1-18
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Carey Scott Loeppert Inventor's Printed Natue	

Page 2 of 2